



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18667 of 2025

***Diocese of Sambalpur, Church of
North India, Bolangir*** ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G. Mohanty, Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
25.02.2026**

Order No.

08.

1. List this matter on 9th April 2026, as prayed for.
2. The interim order dated 10.07.2025 shall continue till 9th April 2026.
3. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.

***(B.P. Routray)
Judge***