



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18667 of 2025

Diocese of Sambalpur Church of North Petitioner
India, Bolangir

Mr. S.P.Mishra, Sr.Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.. Opposite Party
Mr. G.Mohanty, Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.
09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, submits that he is unwell.
3. List this matter on 20th May 2026.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 20th May 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das